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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.

GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place 4
1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 1 3.511 i -':
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 4378 =
3 24 Jetf Gordon Drive To End Hunger 31 8.665 z
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 9 8.952
5 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 10.564
6 19 Carl Edwards ARRIS 32 11.197 s
7 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 19 11.282 - '-
8 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 12.234 X
9 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 12.441 !
10 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 12.548
11 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 22 13.293
12 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 11 13.697 -
13 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 12 14.495 | \ 4
14 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 25 14.926 o ;“
15 43 Aric Almirola Fresh from Florida 15 15.771 X . Y
16 3 AustinDillon Bass Pro Shops 35 16.296 e |
17 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 6 18.644 b
18 13 Casey Mears GEICO 28 19.569
19 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 19.691
20 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 13 20.564
21 38 David Gilliland Farm Rich 20 21.085
22 15 Clint Bowyer PEAK Commercial & Industrial 30 22.787
23 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 16 23.521
24 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 18 24.548
25 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank 26 24.973
26 34 Chris Buescher CSX/Play It Safe 24 25.149
27 98 Josh Wise Phoenix Construction 10 25.452
28 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 23 25.878
29 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 27 27.266
30 46 Michael Annett Bene-fit 29 27.835
31 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 14 27.963
32 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 34 28.676
33 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 7 29.170
34 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Hungry Jack 17 30.207
35 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 41 31.156
36 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 31.622
37 18 David Ragan Pedigree 38 33.298
38 40 Landon Cassill 39 33.925
39 62 Brendan Gaughan Dia Thrive 40 34.957
40 42 Kyle Larson Target 42 35.038
41 16 Greg Biffle Ortho 37 35.750
42 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 36 37.765
43 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 43 39.724
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Box Score
GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 54
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 19 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 4 3 1 1 1 28 4 221 153 174 138 90.2 2 183 97.3 67 35.6 188 134.7 48
48  Jimmie Johnson 5 2 2 2 1 29 4 -33 286 319 255 89.2 2 183 97.3 50 26.6 188 118.5 43
27  Paul Menard 7 32 7 3 3 32 12 3 479 476 313 65.3 3 138 73.4 0 .0 188 97.9 41
21 Ryan Blaney 3 16 3 4 2 32 11 -42 425 467 277 65.2 2 140 74.5 0 .0 188 103.0 0
78  Martin Truex Jr. 36 12 6 5 2 40 12 31 506 475 298 58.9 1 144 76.6 0 .0 188 99.1 39
9  Sam Hornish Jr. 12 17 8 6 3 38 19 -30 481 511 151 31.4 6 72 38.3 0 .0 188 83.1 38
31 Ryan Newman 18 27 18 7 3 43 29 10 142 132 22 15.5 2 11 5.9 0 .0 188 58.7 37
4 Kevin Harvick 24 4 5 8 1 40 13 77 455 378 197 433 7 121 64.4 1 .5 188 102.6 37
11 Denny Hamlin 17 6 4 9 1 25 9 20 452 432 344 76.1 0 159 84.6 5 27 188 110.9 36
98  Josh Wise 34 25 14 10 1 41 25 16 310 294 69 223 3 38 20.2 1 5 188 62.0 35
1 Jamie McMurray 27 20 23 11 2 33 14 31 487 456 285 58.5 6 110 58.5 0 .0 188 86.1 33
41  Kurt Busch 19 7 32 12 1 32 14 26 549 523 332 60.5 1 106 56.4 1 5 188 87.8 33
35  Cole Whitt 41 13 16 13 1 42 21 -22 367 389 53 14.4 2 29 154 2 1.1 188 68.4 32
23 JJ. Yeley 42 21 27 14 3 42 28 5 249 244 6 24 4 7 3.7 0 .0 188 57.8 0
43 Aric Almirola 28 24 13 15 6 33 16 45 574 529 305 53.1 1 108 57.4 0 .0 188 81.6 29
7  Alex Bowman 37 23 17 16 9 43 24 7 327 320 45 13.8 5 22 11.7 0 .0 188 63.6 28
47  AJ Allmendinger 31 19 24 17 7 42 30 -27 114 141 0 .0 6 2 1.1 0 .0 188 55.8 27
83  Matt DiBenedetto 43 18 22 18 2 43 25 -22 337 359 26 7.7 5 12 6.4 0 .0 188 55.5 26
14  Tony Stewart 6 9 11 19 1 32 11 -9 380 389 265 69.7 0 140 74.5 6 32 188 92.6 26
38  David Gilliland 39 28 21 20 1 41 21 78 522 444 139 26.6 11 45 23.9 1 .5 188 72.9 25
10  Danica Patrick 25 14 20 21 5 36 20 5 505 500 113 22.4 5 32 17.0 0 .0 188 67.1 23
2 Brad Keselowski 15 8 26 22 2 33 13 -57 423 480 278 65.7 4 123 65.4 0 .0 188 86.4 22
51  Justin Allgaier 35 30 30 23 1 41 26 23 336 313 3 9 6 4 2.1 1 5 188 57.5 22
34  Chris Buescher 38 15 28 24 11 43 25 -12 364 376 18 4.9 5 7 3.7 0 .0 188 56.0 0
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Box Score
GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 19 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
20  Matt Kenseth 8 10 25 25 3 32 15 0 485 485 233 48.0 6 104 55.3 0 .0 188 74.0 19
17  Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 29 33 15 26 1 34 25 38 203 165 51 25.1 6 50 26.6 1 5 188 46.9 19
32  Bobby Labonte 32 22 29 27 1 39 27 15 238 223 0 .0 7 4 2.1 1 5 188 48.0 18
13 Casey Mears 11 31 12 28 1 38 20 -9 430 439 199 46.3 2 74 39.4 1 .5 188 63.4 17
46  Michael Annett 40 29 31 29 3 40 28 -10 226 236 19 8.4 4 9 4.8 0 .0 188 50.8 15
15 Clint Bowyer 10 26 9 30 2 41 23 -15 251 266 83 33.1 6 58 30.9 0 .0 188 61.7 14
24 Jeff Gordon 1 1 19 31 1 31 9 -23 363 386 244 67.2 2 147 78.2 47 25.0 188 82.5 14
19  Carl Edwards 22 5 10 32 2 37 11 -48 415 463 333 80.2 5 155 82.4 0 .0 188 68.5 12
22 Joey Logano 21 34 33 33 8 38 32 7 110 103 27 24.5 5 12 6.4 0 .0 186 443 11

5  Kasey Kahne 2 36 35 34 1 36 29 -14 83 97 76 91.6 6 43 229 3 1.6 158 78.1 11

3 Austin Dillon 14 11 34 35 3 35 16 -26 460 486 315 68.5 3 117 62.2 0 .0 157 71.5 9
55  Michael Waltrip 23 37 36 36 22 43 38 -1 55 56 0 .0 4 0 0 0 .0 151 33.6 8
16  Greg Biffle 20 38 37 37 13 41 36 0 99 99 13 13.1 2 4 2.1 0 .0 147 35.7 7
18  David Ragan 9 40 38 38 7 40 33 -16 141 157 79 56.0 2 22 11.7 0 .0 123 51.7 6
40 Landon Cassill 30 39 39 39 7 42 34 12 128 116 34 26.6 1 20 10.6 0 .0 91 51.9 0
62  Brendan Gaughan 33 35 40 40 4 43 35 -15 46 61 0 .0 7 5 2.7 0 .0 90 39.8 0

6  Trevor Bayne 26 41 41 41 3 41 31 19 141 122 117 83.0 0 45 239 0 .0 46 64.9 3
42 Kyle Larson 13 42 42 42 6 42 35 -6 151 157 68 45.0 2 15 8.0 0 .0 46 50.3 2
33 Brian Scott 16 43 43 43 15 43 40 -13 70 83 1 1.4 0 0 0 0 .0 18 273 0
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 19 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed
Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (19 laps) of the race.
GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car 19 Laps Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained
1 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 32 12 20
2 23 JJ. Yeley Dr Pepper 27 14 13
3 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 23 11 12
4 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 18 7 11
t5 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 30 23 7
t5 47 Al Allmendinger Kroger/Hungry Jack 24 17 7
t7 34 Chris Buescher CSX/Play It Safe 28 24 4
t7 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 22 18 4
t7 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 26 22 4
t7 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 7 3 4
t7 98 Josh Wise Phoenix Construction 14 10 4
12 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 16 13 3
t13 46 Michael Annett Bene-fit 31 29 2
t13 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 8 6 2
t13 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 29 27 2
t16 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 17 16 1
t16 38 David Gilliland Farm Rich 21 20 1
tl6 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 35 34 1
tl6 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 6 5 1
t20 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 41 41 0
20 16 Greg Biffle Ortho 37 37 0
20 40 Landon Cassill 39 39 0
20 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 1 1 0
t20 62 Brendan Gaughan Dia Thrive 40 40 0
t20 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 2 0
t20 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 25 25 0
120 42 Kyle Larson Target 42 42 0
t20 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 33 0
20 18 David Ragan Pedigree 38 38 0
t20 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 43 43 0
20 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 36 36 0
t32 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 3 4 -1
32 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 34 35 -1
t32 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 20 21 -1

37
38
39
40
41
42

43
4
11
14
17
24
13
15
19

Aric Almirola
Kevin Harvick
Denny Hamlin
Tony Stewart

Ricky Stenhouse Jr.

Jeff Gordon

Casey Mears
Clint Bowyer
Carl Edwards

Fresh from Florida
Outback Steakhouse
FedEx Express

Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats
Fifth Third Bank

Drive To End Hunger

GEICO

PEAK Commercial & Industrial
ARRIS
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11
15
19
12
9

10

15
8

19
26
31
28
30
32
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015

Car Finish Driver
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating
1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 1 134.7
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 118.5
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 9 110.9
4 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 4 103.0
5 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 8 102.6
6 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 5 99.1
7 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 3 97.9
8 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 19 92.6
9 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 12 87.8
10 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 22 86.4
11 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 11 86.1
12 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 6 83.1
13 24 Jetf Gordon Drive To End Hunger 31 82.5
14 43 Aric Almirola Fresh from Florida 15 81.6
15 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 34 78.1
16 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 35 71.5
17 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 25 74.0

19 19
20 35
21 10
22 6

23 7

24 13
25 98
26 15
27 31
28 23
29 51
30 34
31 47
32 83
33 40
34 18
35 46
36 42
37 32
38 17
39 22
40 62
41 16
42 55
43 33

David Gilliland
Carl Edwards
Cole Whitt
Danica Patrick
Trevor Bayne
Alex Bowman
Casey Mears
Josh Wise

Clint Bowyer
Ryan Newman
JJ. Yeley

Justin Allgaier
Chris Buescher
AJ Allmendinger
Matt DiBenedetto
Landon Cassill
David Ragan
Michael Annett
Kyle Larson
Bobby Labonte

Ricky Stenhouse Jr.

Joey Logano
Brendan Gaughan
Greg Biffle
Michael Waltrip
Brian Scott

Farm Rich

ARRIS

Speed Stick
GoDaddy

AdvoCare

Golden Corral
GEICO

Phoenix Construction
PEAK Commercial & Industrial
Caterpillar

Dr Pepper

Brandt

CSX/Play It Safe
Kroger/Hungry Jack
Dustless Blasting

Pedigree

Bene-fit

Target

C&J Energy Services
Fifth Third Bank

Shell Pennzoil

Dia Thrive

Ortho

Aaron's Dream Machine
Shore Lodge
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72.9
68.5
68.4
67.1
64.9
63.6
63.4
62.0
61.7
58.7
57.8
57.5
56.0
55.8
555
51.9
51.7
50.8
50.3
48.0
46.9
443
39.8
35.7
33.6
273
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car Finish Laps
RKk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed B
1 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 4 188 197.656 A--:;- =
2 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 3 188 197.639 5Tl 1
3 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 5 188 197.632 : -
4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 1 188 197.613 e N §
5 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 188 197.580 & '._: -
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 188 197.543 . :
7 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 6 188 197.516 : -
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 9 188 197.446 r
9 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 8 188 197.426
10 43 Aric Almirola Fresh from Florida 15 188 197.352
11 38 David Gilliland Farm Rich 20 188 197.343
12 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 16 188 197.310
13 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 25 188 197.298
14 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 19 188 197.260
15 24 Jeff Gordon Drive To End Hunger 31 188 197.231
16 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 11 188 197.226
17 19 Carl Edwards ARRIS 32 188 197.199
18 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 13 188 197.138
19 15 Clint Bowyer PEAK Commercial & Industrial 30 188 197.096
20 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 18 188 197.052
21 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank 26 188 197.038
22 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 23 188 196.990
23 46 Michael Annett Bene-fit 29 188 196.989
24 34 Chris Buescher CSX/Play It Safe 24 188 196.976

25
26

2
41

Miller Lite
Haas Automation

188
188

196.971
196.968

Brad Keselowski
Kurt Busch

27 13 Casey Mears GEICO 28 188 196.949
28 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 7 188 196.828
29 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Hungry Jack 17 188 196.818
30 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 27 188 196.760
31 98 Josh Wise Phoenix Construction 10 188 196.657
32 23 JJ. Yeley Dr Pepper 14 188 196.340
33 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 186 194.260
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed B

1 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 7 188 197.944 ~ -:_1 =

2 23 JJ. Yeley Dr Pepper 14 188 197.917 =T ts

3 98 Josh Wise Phoenix Construction 10 188 197.905 -

4 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 12 188 197.829 - N §
5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 1 188 197.775 & '._: -
6 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 5 188 197.775 . :
7 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 11 188 197.764 : -
8 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 188 197.662 r
9 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 3 188 197.636

10 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 4 188 197.618

11 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 8 188 197.465

12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 9 188 197.443

13 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Hungry Jack 17 188 197.435

14 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 19 188 197.428

15 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 6 188 197.378

16 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 13 188 197.349

17 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 18 188 197.282

18 43 Aric Almirola Fresh from Florida 15 188 197.250

19 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 16 188 197.147
20 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 188 197.085
21 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 23 188 197.064
22 34 Chris Buescher CSX/Play It Safe 24 188 197.038
23 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 188 197.033

24
25
26

38
2
46

David Gilliland
Brad Keselowski
Michael Annett

Farm Rich
Miller Lite
Bene-fit

188
188
188

197.028
197.010
196.893

27 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 27 188 196.792
28 13 Casey Mears GEICO 28 188 196.520
29 15 Clint Bowyer PEAK Commercial & Industrial 30 188 195.666
30 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank 26 188 194.470
31 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 186 194.199
32 24 Jeff Gordon Drive To End Hunger 31 188 191.892

33 19 Carl Edwards ARRIS 188 186.288
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.

Green Flag Laps in Race: 159

/Il NASGAR

GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps
1 38 David Gilliland Farm Rich 6.9 20 11
2 62 Brendan Gaughan Dia Thrive 4.4 40 7
2 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 4.4 8 7
2 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 4.4 27 7
t5 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 3.8 23 6
t5 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Hungry Jack 3.8 17 6
t5 15 Clint Bowyer PEAK Commercial & Industrial 3.8 30 6
t5 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 3.8 6 6
t5 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 3.8 34 6
t5 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 3.8 25 6
t5 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 3.8 11 6
t5 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank 3.8 26 6
t13 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 3.1 16 5
t13 34 Chris Buescher CSX/Play It Safe 3.1 24 5
t13 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 3.1 18 5
t13 19 Carl Edwards ARRIS 3.1 32 5
t13 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 3.1 33 5
t13 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 3.1 21 5
t19 46 Michael Annett Bene-fit 2.5 29 4
t19 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 2.5 22 4
t19 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 2.5 36 4
t19 23 JJ. Yeley Dr Pepper 2.5 14 4
23 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 1.9 35 3
23 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 1.9 3 3
23 98 Josh Wise Phoenix Construction 1.9 10 3
26 16 Greg Biffle Ortho 1.3 37 2
26 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 1.3 4 2
26 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 1.3 1 2
26 24 Jetf Gordon Drive To End Hunger 1.3 31 2
26 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 1.3 2 2
26 42 Kyle Larson Target 1.3 42 2
26 13 Casey Mears GEICO 1.3 28 2
26 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 1.3 7 2
26 18 David Ragan Pedigree 1.3 38 2
26 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 1.3 13 2
t36 43 Aric Almirola Fresh from Florida .6 15 1
t36 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation .6 12 1
t36 40 Landon Cassill .6 39 1
t36 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 6 5 1
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed

1 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank 26 190.824
2 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 8 190.169
3 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 23 189.650
4 43 Aric Almirola Fresh from Florida 15 189.630
5 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 27 189.562
6 38 David Gilliland Farm Rich 20 189.561
7 98 Josh Wise Phoenix Construction 10 189.456
8 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 189.385
9 13 Casey Mears GEICO 28 189.336
10 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 41 189.199
11 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 12 189.016
12 42 Kyle Larson Target 42 188.958
13 46 Michael Annett Bene-fit 29 188.939
14 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 18 188.904
15 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 13 188.894
16 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 11 188.866
17 34 Chris Buescher CSX/Play It Safe 24 188.835
18 23 JJ. Yeley Dr Pepper 14 188.830
19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 9 188.823
20 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 43 188.818
21 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 22 188.810
22 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 16 188.806
23 16 Greg Biffle Ortho 37 188.799
24 62 Brendan Gaughan Dia Thrive 40 188.770
25 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 188.701
26 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 5 188.692
27 24 Jeff Gordon Drive To End Hunger 31 188.659
28 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 19 188.645
29 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 3 188.629
30 19 Carl Edwards ARRIS 32 188.604
31 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 6 188.513
32 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 188.429
33 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 35 188.417
34 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 36 188.293
35 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 188.269
36 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 25 188.230
37 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 34 188.150
38 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Hungry Jack 17 188.126
39 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 1 188.121
40 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 7 188.108
41 18 David Ragan Pedigree 38 187.607
42 15 Clint Bowyer PEAK Commercial & Industrial 30 187.540
43 Landon Cassill 39 162.067
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.
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GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car Finish Green Flag

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 43 Aric Almirola Fresh from Florida 15 574
2 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 12 549
3 38 David Gilliland Farm Rich 20 522
4 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 5 506
5 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 505
6 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 11 487
7 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 25 485
8 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 481
9 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 479
10 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 35 460
11 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 8 455
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 9 452
13 13 Casey Mears GEICO 28 430
14 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 4 425
15 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 22 423
16 19 Carl Edwards ARRIS 32 415
17 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 19 380
18 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 13 367
19 34 Chris Buescher CSX/Play It Safe 24 364
20 24 Jeff Gordon Drive To End Hunger 31 363
21 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 18 337
22 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 23 336
23 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 16 327
24 98 Josh Wise Phoenix Construction 10 310
25 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 286
26 15 Clint Bowyer PEAK Commercial & Industrial 30 251
27 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 14 249
28 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 27 238
29 46 Michael Annett Bene-fit 29 226
30 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank 26 203
31 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 1 153
32 42 Kyle Larson Target 42 151
33 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 7 142
t34 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 41 141
t34 18 David Ragan Pedigree 38 141
36 40 Landon Cassill 39 128
37 47 Al Allmendinger Kroger/Hungry Jack 17 114
38 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 110
39 16 Greg Biffle Ortho 37 99
40 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 34 83
41 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 43 70
42 55 Michael Waltrip Aaron's Dream Machine 36 55
43 62 Brendan Gaughan Dia Thrive 40 46
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car Finish Green
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed
1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 1 197.555
2 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 8 197.536
3 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 7 197.524
4 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 5 197.506
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 197.489
6 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 9 197.489
7 98 Josh Wise Phoenix Construction 10 197.483
8 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 12 197.476
9 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 6 197.470
10 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 4 197.461
11 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 11 197.458
12 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 3 197.437
13 38 David Gilliland Farm Rich 20 197.408
14 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 13 197.398
15 43 Aric Almirola Fresh from Florida 15 197.396
16 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 16 197.366
17 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 18 197.352
18 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 197.324
19 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 19 197.320
20 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Hungry Jack 17 197.299
21 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 23 197.274
22 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 25 197.273
23 23 J.J. Yeley Dr Pepper 14 197.238
24 34 Chris Buescher CSX/Play It Safe 24 197.228
25 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 22 197.219
26 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 27 197.208
27 15 Clint Bowyer PEAK Commercial & Industrial 30 197.138
28 13 Casey Mears GEICO 28 197.019
29 46 Michael Annett Bene-fit 29 196.977
30 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank 26 195.950
31 24 Jetf Gordon Drive To End Hunger 31 195.775
32 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 33 195.319

W
w2

19

Carl Edwards

ARRIS
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1

The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.

Laps in Top 15

Laps in Race: 188

GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in

Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15
tl 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 97.3 183
tl 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 97.3 183
3 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 84.6 159
4 19 Carl Edwards ARRIS 82.4 32 155
5 24 Jeff Gordon Drive To End Hunger 78.2 31 147
6 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 76.6 5 144
t7 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 74.5 4 140
t7 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 74.5 19 140
9 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 73.4 3 138
10 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 65.4 22 123
11 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 64.4 8 121
12 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 62.2 35 117
13 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 58.5 11 110
14 43 Aric Almirola Fresh from Florida 57.4 15 108
15 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 56.4 12 106
16 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 55.3 25 104
17 13 Casey Mears GEICO 39.4 28 74
18 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 383 6 72
19 15 Clint Bowyer PEAK Commercial & Industrial 30.9 30 58
20 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank 26.6 26 50
21 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 239 41 45
21 38 David Gilliland Farm Rich 23.9 20 45
23 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 229 34 43
24 98 Josh Wise Phoenix Construction 20.2 10 38
25 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 17.0 21 32
26 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 154 13 29
27 7 Alex Bowman Golden Corral 11.7 16 22
27 18 David Ragan Pedigree 11.7 38 22
29 40 Landon Cassill 10.6 39 20
30 42 Kyle Larson Target 8.0 42 15
t31 83 Matt DiBenedetto Dustless Blasting 6.4 18 12
t31 22 Joey Logano Shell Pennzoil 6.4 33 12
33 31 Ryan Newman Caterpillar 59 7 11
34 46 Michael Annett Bene-fit 4.8 29 9
t35 34 Chris Buescher CSX/Play It Safe 3.7 24 7
t35 23 JJ. Yeley Dr Pepper 3.7 14 7
37 62 Brendan Gaughan Dia Thrive 2.7 40 5
t38 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 2.1 23 4
t38 16 Greg Biffle Ortho 2.1 37 4
t38 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 2.1 27 4
41 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger/Hungry Jack 1.1 17 2
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Laps Led

Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 188

GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led

1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 35.6 1 67
2 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 26.6 2 50
3 24 Jetf Gordon Drive To End Hunger 25.0 31 47

4 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 32 19 [

5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 2.7 9 5

6 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 1.6 34 3

7 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 1.1 13 2

t8 51 Justin Allgaier Brandt 5 23 1

t8 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 5 12 1

t8 38 David Gilliland Farm Rich 5 20 1

. t8 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 5 8 1
t8 32 Bobby Labonte C&J Energy Services 5 27 1

t8 13 Casey Mears GEICO 5 28 1

. t8 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Fifth Third Bank 5 26 1
98 Josh Wise Phoenix Construction 5 10 1
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Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car Finish Quality
RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 9 344
2 19 Carl Edwards ARRIS 32 333
3 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 12 332
4 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 35 315
5 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 3 313
6 43 Aric Almirola Fresh from Florida 15 305
7 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 5 298
8 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 11 285
9 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 22 278
10 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 4 277
11 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 19 265
12 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 255
13 24 Jeff Gordon Drive To End Hunger 31 244
14 20 Matt Kenseth Dollar General 25 233
15 13 Casey Mears GEICO 28 199
16 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 8 197
17 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 151

18 38

19 88
20 6

21 10
22 15
23 18
24 5

25 98
26 42
27 35
28 17

31 22
32 83
33 31
34 46
35 34
36 16
37 23
38 51
39 33

David Gilliland

Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Trevor Bayne
Danica Patrick
Clint Bowyer
David Ragan
Kasey Kahne
Josh Wise
Kyle Larson
Cole Whitt

Ricky Stenhouse Jr.

Alex Bowman
Landon Cassill
Joey Logano
Matt DiBenedetto
Ryan Newman
Michael Annett
Chris Buescher
Greg Biffle

J.J. Yeley

Justin Allgaier
Brian Scott

Farm Rich
Nationwide
AdvoCare
GoDaddy
PEAK Commercial & Industrial
Pedigree

Farmers Insurance

Phoenix Construction

Target

Speed Stick

Fifth Third Bank

Golden Corral

Shell Pennzoil
Dustless Blasting
Caterpillar
Bene-fit
CSX/Play It Safe
Ortho

Dr Pepper
Brandt

Shore Lodge
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20
1
41
21
30
38
34
10
42
13
26
16
39
33
18
7
29
24
37
14
23
43

139
138
117
113
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Speed by Quarter

Difference between the Average Green Flag Speed of the Driver from the Field in each Quarter
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Pos. Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total B
1 4 Kevin Harvick 8 221 456 132 374 200 [
2 98 Josh Wise 10 -.041 174 .052 497 171 =g 14
3 38 David Gilliland 20 217 137 319 -.105 141 o~ -
4 41 Kurt Busch 12 026 175 .000 348 137 .
5 78 Martin Truex Jr. 5 184 -.116 -.000 425 133 3 '-.: -
6 11 Denny Hamlin 9 .047 -.014 .070 .386 129 . —. 5
7 43 Aric Almirola 15 .001 334 .097 .086 122 : §
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. 1 -.045 .018 .043 426 112 r
9 1 Jamie McMurray 11 185 -.289 .108 355 .105
10 31 Ryan Newman 7 =213 .097 .046 462 .102
11 9 Sam Hornish Jr. 6 -.048 .001 .076 251 .073 -
12 48 Jimmie Johnson 2 -.122 -.016 011 384 .066 :--.
13 27 Paul Menard 3 -.136 -.202 164 377 .064 \;
14 21 Ryan Blaney 4 -157 -.091 073 378 056 | 1'-,‘1‘
15 10 Danica Patrick 21 .082 -.050 .196 -.056 .047 =t
16 35 Cole Whitt 13 .092 .076 -.048 .060 .043 [

17 7 Alex Bowman 16 .106 -.090 .019 .050 .025
18 51 Justin Allgaier 23 .195 181 .089 -.358 .018
19 83 Matt DiBenedetto 18 .062 .064 .036 -.106 .013
20 14 Tony Stewart 19 -.100 .080 .024 -.116 -.032
21 32 Bobby Labonte 27 .090 201 .036 -449 -.042
22 23 J.J. Yeley 14 -.007 -.005 -.611 207 -.093
23 34 Chris Buescher 24 -.073 137 -.068 -.344 -.097
24 47 AJ Allmendinger 17 -.185 -.015 -.242 .063 -.097

Matt Kenseth
Brad Keselowski
27 13 Casey Mears 28 -.303 .088 205 -.631 -.169
28 15 Clint Bowyer 30 -.190 111 156 -.795 -.192
Michael Annett
Jetf Gordon
Carl Edwards
32 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. 26 .048 -4.635 122 -.288 -1.029
Joey Logano
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Speed In Traffic
Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
GEICO 500
Talladega Superspeedway
May 3, 2015
Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. Nationwide 1 197.829
2 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 41 197.671
3 40 Landon Cassill 39 197.610
4 4 Kevin Harvick Outback Steakhouse 8 197.568
5 38 David Gilliland Farm Rich 20 197.564
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 2 197.562
7 33 Brian Scott Shore Lodge 43 197.551
8 42 Kyle Larson Target 42 197.550
9 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops 35 197.546
10 24 Jeff Gordon Drive To End Hunger 31 197.531
11 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft/Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 4 197.522
12 41 Kurt Busch Haas Automation 12 197.488
13 78 Martin Truex Jr. Furniture Row/Visser Protection 5 197.487
14 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 11 197.486
15 43 Aric Almirola Fresh from Florida 15 197.465
16 9 Sam Hornish Jr. Medallion Bank 197.440
17 27 Paul Menard Quaker State/Menards 3 197.427
18 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 197.396
19 14 Tony Stewart Bass Pro Shops/Tracker Boats 19 197.358
20 35 Cole Whitt Speed Stick 13 197.350
21 10 Danica Patrick GoDaddy 21 197.342
22 13 Casey Mears GEICO 28 197.332
23 15 Clint Bowyer PEAK Commercial & Industrial 30 197.325

98
2
20

27 83
28 32
29 34
30 31
31 51
32 23
33 7
34 62
35 16
36 18

46
19

39 5

40 47
41 17
42 22
43 55

Josh Wise
Brad Keselowski
Matt Kenseth
Matt DiBenedetto
Bobby Labonte
Chris Buescher
Ryan Newman
Justin Allgaier
JJ. Yeley

Alex Bowman
Brendan Gaughan
Greg Biffle
David Ragan
Michael Annett
Carl Edwards
Kasey Kahne
AJ Allmendinger

Ricky Stenhouse Jr.

Joey Logano
Michael Waltrip

Phoenix Construction
Miller Lite
Dollar General
Dustless Blasting
C&J Energy Services
CSX/Play It Safe
Caterpillar

Brandt

Dr Pepper

Golden Corral

Dia Thrive

Ortho

Pedigree

Bene-fit
ARRIS
Farmers Insurance
Kroger/Hungry Jack
Fifth Third Bank

Shell Pennzoil

Aaron's Dream Machine
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197.309
197.293

197.286
18 197.228
27 197.211
24 197.201
7 197.192
23 197.183
14 197.176
16 197.162
40 197.107
37 197.060
38 196.914

196.905

196.896
34 196.863
17 196.817
26 196.713
33 196.692
36 196.683
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